As at the end of the reporting period, the Group has sufficient working capital to sustain its operations for the next
twelve months.

39.	 EVENT AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

Conversion of ICULS

	 Subsequent to the end of the financial year, the Company had increased its issued and paid up share capital by RM780,912
to RM209,334,800 pursuant to the conversion of 7,809,120 ICULS at a nominal value of RM0.10 to 897,600 new ordinary
shares at conversion price of RM0.87 each.

Notes to the Financial Statements
30 June 2021 (Cont'd)

141   Annual Report 2021

40.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The financial statements of the Group have been retrospectively restated due to the followings:

(i)	 Surplus paid for the acquisition of certain subsidiaries in 2019 involved in the property development division were
allocated to goodwill instead of the fair value of the land held for development; and

(ii)	 The allocation of non-controlling interest from retained profits.

The effects of the above reclassifications to the financial statements of the Group are as follows:

As previously
stated

RM
Reclassification

RM
Restated

RM

Statements of financial position

30.6.2020

GROUP

Non-current assets

Inventories 43,713,988 4,933,641 48,647,629

Goodwill on consolidation 6,798,696 (6,537,384) 261,312

Current assets

Inventories 135,832,263 1,603,743 137,436,006

Consolidated Statement Of Changes In Equity

30.6.2020

GROUP

Equity

Retained profits 25,033,082 (711,361) 24,321,721

Non-controlling interests 19,355,065 711,361 20,066,426

Notes to the Financial Statements
30 June 2021 (Cont'd)

This page has been intentionally left blank

I/We ___________________________________________________________________________ (FULL NAME IN BLOCK CAPITALS)

NRIC No./Company No. _____________________________________ of _________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________________ (FULL ADDRESS)

being a member of ATTA GLOBAL GROUP BERHAD hereby appoint the following person(s):

Name of Proxy & NRIC No. Email Address No. of Shares %

1.
2.

or failing him/her, the Chairman of the Meeting as my/our proxy, to vote for me/us and on my/our behalf at the Fortieth (40th)